AN ORDINANCE DELETING SECTION FIVE (5) OF ORDINANCE NO. 546 KNOWN AS THE FAIR HOUSING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST.MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby deletes Section Five (5) of Ordinance No. 546 which is known as the FAIR HOUSING ORDINANCE of the City of St.Mary, Missouri.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this the 10th day of December, 1991.

Mayor Hubert L. Donze

ATTEST:

So Chin E. Donge
City Clerk John E. Donze

ALDERMEN	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Francis Bader Henry Coffman Robert Schultz Stephen Schwent	X X X X				

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary ,Missouri do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a regular meeting thereof assembled this the 10th day of December, 1991.

lity Clerk JoAnn E. Donze